PRESS RELEASE



Mirae Asset Appoints David Quah as Head of ETF

Hong Kong -- (November 1, 2016) – Mirae Asset Global Investments (Hong Kong) Limited ("MAGI (HK)") today appointed Mr. David Quah as the Head of ETF. Based in Hong Kong, David leads the Hong Kong ETF team as well as spearheads marketing and business development strategies for passive investment solutions for Asia. He reports to Mr. Wanyoun Cho, Chief Operating Officer at MAGI (HK).

David is a seasoned ETF product marketing professional with over 20 years of industry experience. Prior to joining Mirae Asset Global Investments in April this year, David worked at The Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing ("HKEx") where he played a role in developing ETFs, Growth Enterprise Market ("GEM") and Callable Bull Bear Contracts ("CBBC") in various departments, including Cash Trading, Listing, Issuer & Client Services, Information Services and Research & Planning. He has also worked for The Hong Kong Securities and Futures Commission ("SFC"), The Chinese University of Hong Kong and The World Bank.

Mr. Jung Ho Rhee, President and Chief Executive Officer of Mirae Asset Global Investments (HK), said: "David is an ETF industry veteran, his promotion is instrumental to steer our product distribution strategies and further strengthen our ETF product offering in Hong Kong."

Mr. Taeyong Lee, President and Global Head of ETF Business of Mirae Asset Global Investments Group, commented: "Mirae Asset's Global ETF business continues to grow, and is managing US\$11.8 billion of assets across six countries¹. Hong Kong ETF team plays a key role in our global ETF strategy and I am very pleased to work with David as the team's new head. David's experience and relationship throughout Asian ETF markets is extensive and invaluable. Under his leadership, Mirae Asset's Hong Kong ETF business will continue to bring innovative investment solutions to Hong Kong and Asian investors."

MAGI (HK) launched four leveraged and inverse products on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange last month. In line with our firm's continuous commitment to the Hong Kong market, we also hired Mr. David Tsoi as ETF Analyst in September to further beef up our product marketing activities.

¹ As of end September 2016.

About Mirae Asset Global Investments Group

Launched in 1997, Mirae Asset Global Investments Group has over 120 investment professionals focusing on emerging market portfolio construction. As of end September 2016, Mirae Asset manages US\$100.5 billion in client assets, spread across the full spectrum of asset classes and investment solutions. This makes us one of the world's largest managers of emerging market equities. Mirae Asset has 197 ETFs listed on six stock exchanges, including in Australia, Canada, Colombia, Hong Kong, Korea and the United States. The global ETF team manages US\$11.8 billion assets. <u>http://www.miraeasset.com.hk</u>

MEDIA CONTACT:

Theresa Yu, Corporate Communications Manager Tel: +852 3555 5745 Email: Theresa.yu@miraeasset.com

Disclaimer:

This document is prepared without having regard to your investment objectives, financial circumstance or any other needs. Investment involves risk. Past performance is not indication of further performance. Before making any investment decision to invest in any fund, investors should read the fund prospectus for details and risk factors. Please consult your own independent professionals in relation to any such investment.

The provision of this document shall not be deemed as constituting acceptance, or promise of any further contract or amendment to any contract which may exist between the parties. It should not be distributed to any other party except with the written consent of Mirae Asset Global Investments. Nothing herein contained shall be construed as granting the recipient whether directly or indirectly or by implication, any license or right, under any copyright or intellectual property rights to use the information herein. The information and materials provided herein are given on a general basis without obligation and on the understanding that any person acting upon or in reliance on it, does so entirely at his or her own risk.

Mirae Asset accepts no liability for any loss or damage of any kind resulting out of the unauthorized use of this document. This document is issued by Mirae Asset Global Investments and has not been reviewed by the Securities and Futures Commission.